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Publication Date: 13 May 2026

	Name
	Role with NICE
	Type of interest
	Description of interest
	Interest
declared
	Comments

	Peter Wheatley-Price
	TAC Committee Member
	Financial
	Daratumumab is a direct competitor to products in MM that Takeda make.

	26/11/2025
	It was agreed that Peter's declaration would prevent him from participating in discussions on this appraisal.

	Caroline Donaghue
	Patient Expert
	Indirect Financial
	Myeloma UK has received funding from the drug manufacturer (Johnson & Johnson) in the last 12 months. 

The table below [sent on request] shows the 2024 income from the relevant manufacturers and other pharmaceutical companies. Funding is received for a range of purposes and activities namely core grants, project specific work, honoraria, or sponsorship events. The funding received from the pharmaceutical.

	  
	Core grant 
	Research / Project 
	Consultancy/ Honoraria 
	Events 
	Total 

	Akt Health Communications Ltd 
	 
	 
	240 
	 
	240 

	Alexion Pharma UK Ltd 
	 
	10000 
	 
	 
	10000 

	The Binding Site Ltd 
	25000 
	 
	 
	 
	25000 

	Bristol-Myers Squibb Pharmaceuticals Ltd 
	10000 
	 
	 
	 
	10,000 

	Gilead Sciences 
	 
	19000 
	 
	 
	19,000 

	GlaxoSmithKline UK Limited 
	 
	 
	700 
	 
	700 

	ITECHO Health Ltd 
	 
	1500 
	 
	 
	6600 

	Johnson & Johnson / Janssen-Cilag Ltd 
	19400 
	 
	200 
	13990 
	33590 

	Kyowa Kirin Ltd 
	 
	5000 
	 
	 
	5000 

	Menarini Stemline UK Limited 
	 
	 
	1844  
	3423  
	5267 

	Merck Sharp and Dohme
	
	15000
	
	
	15000

	Pfizer Limited 
	 
	9391 
	
	 
	9391

	Oxford Biomedica UK Limited 
	5000 
	
	 
	 
	5000 

	Sebia 
	 
	 
	 
	11192 
	11,192 

	Sanofi 
	 
	 
	720  
	33,990 
	34710 

	Takeda 
	20000 
	 
	880 
	15389 
	36269 

	Totals 
	79400  
	59891  
	4584  
	77984 
	221,859 





	16/07/2025
	It was agreed that Ms Donaghue’s declaration would not prevent her from participating as an expert in this appraisal.

	Dr Ceri Bygrave
	Clinical Expert
	Direct Financial
	My earnings from honoraria for Janssen are:
2024 £2,864.16
2023 £4,001.05
2022 £7,321.61
I have also received travel support to attend conferences from them; in the last 12 months this was to attend CoMy in Paris in May 2025.

	27/06/2025
	It was agreed that Dr Bygrave’s declaration would not prevent her from participating as an expert in this appraisal.

	Dr Sally Moore
	Clinical Expert
	Indirect Financial
	Advisory board:
- Anti-CD38 quadruplet therapy in transplant-eligible NDMM – expert feedback on HTA submission: £816.48
	16/07/2025
	It was agreed that Dr Moore’s declaration would not prevent her from participating as an expert in this appraisal.
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